504188272 01/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4234947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLIVIER PAUTIS	12/05/2016
JEAN-MICHEL ROGERO	12/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBUS OPERATIONS SAS		
Street Address:	316, ROUTE DE BAYONNE		
City:	TOULOUSE		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	31060		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15231898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-360-0080

Email: ptomail@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5461.124470		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEVIN W. GUYNN			
SIGNATURE:	/KEVIN W. GUYNN/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2017		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2 source=SX5617#page1.tif source=SX5617#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041025 FRAME: 0168

504188272

S 58442 AP-P

3 30442 A.CF				
COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET				
Altomey, Docket No. 546	1,124470	Airbus Reference No. 10716 PR		
	ENGINE ASSEMBLY	FOR AN AIRCRAFT COMPRISING A PRIMARY STRUCTURE OF A		
Title of the Invention ("Invent	on')	EQUIPPED WITH A BOX EXTENSION COMPRISING TWO PARTS		
		SHAPE OF AN ARCH		
à (64# à 4	CALIFORN AND			
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	PAUTIS Olivier			
Assignee ("Assignee")	AIRBUS OPERATION at 316, route de Bayo	IS SAS, incorporated or otherwise formed in FRANCE, and having a place of business nne 31060 TOULOUSE - FRANCE		
		DECLARATION		
As named inventor, I hereby	declare that			
This declaration is directed				
The attached				
<u>or</u>				
	Application Number 15/2	31 898		
	ugust 9, 2016			
	on is/was made or authorized to be sotor or an original joint inventor of	made by me; a cistmed invention in the above-identified Application; and		
		·		
that I hereby acknowledge that ar	w wiliful false sistement made in th	is declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5)		
years, or both.	,,	ASSIGNMENT		
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS further herein, my entire right, title	DECLARATION, WHEREAS the A	ssignee is destrous of acquiring, or has acquired and is destrous of memorializing its acquisition of Application.		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good an right, title and interest in and to the	d valuable consideration the receip e Application in the United States	i of which is hereby acknowledged. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee my entire of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject i-part, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, relasue, re-examination certificate following inter		
Partes Review, certificate following patent issuing from any of the form	g Post Grant Review, all other ap going. I agree to assign, and here	silications daiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any by do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed,		
governmental agency in the world	i, to issue to Assignee all patents r	n to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patern and Trademark Office, and any other easiling from the Application and to record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable		
		documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, tits in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its		
		is document as well as any other Indicia of its acceptance of the provisions hereof, if any provision In to the full extent permissible by law and the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced,		
	ision most closely reflecting the pu			
Decembe:	r 5, 2016			
(2)	ate)	(Signature) PAUTIS, Olivier		
WARNING				
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."				

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT REEL: 041025 FRAME: 0169

S 58442 AP-P

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.83) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET			
Attorney, Docket No. 5461.1	24470	Airbus Reference No.	10716 PR
	OUNTING PYLON EQU	AN AIRCRAFT COMPRISING IPPED WITH A BOX EXTENSI SHAPE OF AN ARCH	A PRIMARY STRUCTURE OF A ION COMPRISING TWO PARTS
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	ROGERO Jean-Michel		
Assignee ("Assignee")	AIRBUS OPERATIONS SAS at 316, route de Bayonne 31	i, incorporated or otherwise formed in FR 080 TOULOUSE - FRANCE	ANCE, and having a place of business
	g	DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby declare This declaration is directed to: The attached Applic OR United States Applic filed on Augus		898	
that the above-identified Application IsAwa	s made or authorized to be made b	ey me;	
		ed invention in the above-identified Application; ration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fi	
Assie' or popp.		ASSIGNMENT	ne or subsecutivent of the time assistant (N)
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLAR further herein, my entire right, title and into	ATION, WHEREAS the Assignee	is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is	desirous of memorializing its acquisition
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable con- to-tre Application in the United States of America continuation-in-past, convention, non-provisional pricingly to the self-in-the Application pursuant is pricingly or baselfit. It have not previously conveye- and any other governmental agency in the world, agree, without further renumeration, to execute a evitence or protect Assignee's rights in the Appli- to this document as well as any other infolice of it	identation the receipt of which is nearby is and all other countries, including any are, auta-Stude, reliesus, re-examination cert, auta-Stude, reliesus, re-examination cert, any laws or treaty, and any patent is suit, during the same it awayer of an obligation to control to saute to Assignee all patents resulting and deliver documents prepared at Assignee may easign or brantier a socioptone of the provisions hereal, if a socioptone of the provisions hereal, if	scionowierigad, i agres to assign, and hereby do assign nd sil layeritions, discoveries and other subject matter i filose histowing later Perusa Review, carbificate bibliopin of from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and her vey, my rights in the Application to a hird party. I have giften her beginned to the Application and to report Assignate's powers need's expense and to provide other companishan, such all or part of its rights and forth hereth in its sole discreti any provision horsin is unenforcestice, the regularance dent possibite, with a provision most closely reflecting it	searchead thereint, any distributed, continuestica, in Post Crant Review, all other applications claiming sty to sessing, to Assignee the right to daine such try authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Otice, this thereof. All Assignee's reasonably required to se teatimony, as may be reasonably required to on, I agree that the Assignee may affix it a significant of the provision shall remain in the full design!
December 5, 2	2016	Alleans	
(Date)		(Signature)	
		ROGERO, Jean-Michel	
		WARNING	
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] of the application, including claims are in 1.56	person may not execute an oa d is aware of the duby to discl	ih or declaration unless the person has re ose to the Office all information known to	eviewed and understands the contents be material to patentability as defined

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT REEL: 041025 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 01/20/2017